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XXXVIII TROFEO LA MAGDALENA
Aviles, 3 - 4/1/2025

Prueba 21 Masc., 100m Libre Abs.
03/01/2025 - 17:45 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

14 años

1. BLANCO GUTIERREZ Adrián 11 01353 - C.D.E. Vallmont V.Pardillo 1:02.42 370 29.49 32.93
2. COTO GOMEZ Izan 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:02.72 365 30.45 32.27
3. PRIETO GUIJOSA Javier 11 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:04.48 336 30.68 33.80
4. ANSON CANO Iñigo 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:06.85 301 31.97 34.88
5. GUTIERREZ GIRON Victor 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:09.70 266 32.58 37.12
6. SALVADOR CABRERA David 11 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:10.07 262 33.44 36.63
7. CASTAÑEDA MENCIA Alvaro 11 01353 - C.D.E. Vallmont V.Pardillo 1:10.35 258 32.85 37.50
8. ANDRES MEMBRILLA Pablo 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:11.22 249 34.51 36.71
9. ANDRES MEMBRILLA Aitor 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:11.66 245 34.38 37.28

10. RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ Javier 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:12.02 241 34.70 37.32
11. PEREZ GRANDA Pablo 11 C.N. Aviles 1:15.73 207 37.17 38.56

Baja BARCIA MORO Alvaro 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo
Baja GONZALEZ ARIAS Ignacio 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo

15 años

1. PRIETO HERNÁNDEZ Ismael 10 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 55.76 520 27.05 28.71
2. PLEITE CANO Alberto 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 58.56 448 28.25 30.31
3. VÁZQUEZ MATA Rodrigo 10 01353 - C.D.E. Vallmont V.Pardillo 1:00.44 408 28.35 32.09
4. BECERRIL ANDRES Juan Jose10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:00.85 400 29.05 31.80
5. LOPEZ FERRER Diego 10 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:03.28 355 30.53 32.75
6. LLINARES CARDENAL Diego 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:03.70 348 31.97 31.73
7. ALVAREZ ANDUJAR Marcos 10 C.N. Aviles 1:04.77 331 30.13 34.64
8. CARCHRNILLA CORTEZ Diego10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:07.78 289 32.56 35.22
9. VILLAVERDE MUÑOZ Marcos 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:10.17 260 33.86 36.31

10. CALVO FORTEA Rodrigo 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:10.65 255 33.34 37.31
11. ALVAREZ LEON Gabriel 10 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:13.72 225 35.42 38.30
12. EIRIS VIÑA Álvaro 10 E.N. Corvera 1:14.88 214 36.26 38.62

16 años

1. MORALES ALBARRACIN J. 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 58.94 440 28.74 30.20
2. OCAÑA MARTIN Pedro 09 P1200 - Safa Madrid 58.96 439 28.54 30.42
3. CASSIS ARRIONDO Lucas 09 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 59.32 431 28.92 30.40
4. VIDAL MARTÍN Rubén 09 01353 - C.D.E. Vallmont V.Pardillo 59.35 431 28.50 30.85
5. GÓMEZ SÁNCHEZ Alejandro 09 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:02.17 375 29.37 32.80
6. FERNÁNDEZ LÁZARO Hugo 09 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:02.40 371 30.66 31.74
7. CID MORALES Adrian 09 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:07.53 292 31.68 35.85
8. MAYORAL FERNANDEZ A. 09 C.N. Aviles 1:08.25 283 33.16 35.09
9. MARTINEZ COSTA MANUEL 09 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:17.90 190 35.14 42.76

DSQ JALDON SANCHEZ Alfonso 09 00827 - A.D. Rivas Natación
DSA - DESC. SALIDA ANTICIPADA

DSQ ALONSO GONZALEZ Carlos 09 C.N. Aviles
DSA - DESC. SALIDA ANTICIPADA
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XXXVIII TROFEO LA MAGDALENA
Aviles, 3 - 4/1/2025

Prueba 21, Masc., 100m Libre

17 años

1. MERELLO CARRIZO Sergio 08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 54.39 560 26.34 28.05
2. FERNÁNDEZ ROBLES Miguel 08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 54.84 546 26.77 28.07
3. MATEOS FERNANDEZ David 08 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 58.34 454 28.02 30.32
4. MESA RODRIGUEZ Pablo 08 C.N. Aviles 58.60 448 28.26 30.34
5. IGLESIAS DIANA Pelayo 08 C.N. Aviles 1:01.80 381 29.71 32.09
6. MERELLO CARRIZO Javier 08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:03.24 356 31.28 31.96
7. FERNANDEZ PARRA Pablo 08 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:03.61 350 29.87 33.74
8. ALONSO IGLESIAS Jorge 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:04.60 334 30.42 34.18

Baja FERNANDEZ VALIENTE M. 08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur

18 años

1. VELASCO RIOS Mario 07 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 57.90 464 28.07 29.83
2. RIAL REGUEIRO Ignacio 07 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 58.52 449 28.25 30.27
3. ALONSO SANCHEZ Alvaro 07 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 58.92 440 28.64 30.28
4. BERROCAL CARBALLERA F. 07 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:13.43 227 33.57 39.86

Senior Masculino

1. MARTIN CUBAS Diego 04 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 51.78 649 25.09 26.69
2. DIAZ ALVAREZ Juan Rafael 06 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 52.61 619 25.41 27.20
3. MARTIN CONDE Alejandro 03 C.D.Black Marlins Jerez Swim 53.39 592 25.54 27.85
4. GARCIA GONZALEZ Angel 04 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 55.05 540 27.08 27.97
5. GUTIERREZ MADERUELO Javier00 P1200 - Safa Madrid 56.11 510 26.70 29.41
6. MARTIN DE LA IGLESIA Andres95 P1200 - Safa Madrid 56.65 495 26.98 29.67
7. DE LAS HERAS MARTINEZ C. 94 P1200 - Safa Madrid 56.98 487 27.32 29.66
8. DORMIDO CABALLERO Nicolas06 C.D.Black Marlins Jerez Swim 59.85 420 28.91 30.94
9. ARANDA GONZALEZ Raul 04 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:01.88 380 29.19 32.69

Abs.

1. MARTIN CUBAS Diego 04 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 51.78 649 25.09 26.69
2. DIAZ ALVAREZ Juan Rafael 06 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 52.61 619 25.41 27.20
3. MARTIN CONDE Alejandro 03 C.D.Black Marlins Jerez Swim 53.39 592 25.54 27.85
4. MERELLO CARRIZO Sergio 08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 54.39 560 26.34 28.05
5. FERNÁNDEZ ROBLES Miguel 08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 54.84 546 26.77 28.07
6. GARCIA GONZALEZ Angel 04 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 55.05 540 27.08 27.97
7. PRIETO HERNÁNDEZ Ismael 10 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 55.76 520 27.05 28.71
8. GUTIERREZ MADERUELO Javier00 P1200 - Safa Madrid 56.11 510 26.70 29.41
9. MARTIN DE LA IGLESIA Andres95 P1200 - Safa Madrid 56.65 495 26.98 29.67

10. DE LAS HERAS MARTINEZ C. 94 P1200 - Safa Madrid 56.98 487 27.32 29.66
11. VELASCO RIOS Mario 07 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 57.90 464 28.07 29.83
12. MATEOS FERNANDEZ David 08 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 58.34 454 28.02 30.32
13. RIAL REGUEIRO Ignacio 07 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 58.52 449 28.25 30.27
14. PLEITE CANO Alberto 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 58.56 448 28.25 30.31
15. MESA RODRIGUEZ Pablo 08 C.N. Aviles 58.60 448 28.26 30.34
16. ALONSO SANCHEZ Alvaro 07 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 58.92 440 28.64 30.28
17. MORALES ALBARRACIN J. 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 58.94 440 28.74 30.20
18. OCAÑA MARTIN Pedro 09 P1200 - Safa Madrid 58.96 439 28.54 30.42
19. CASSIS ARRIONDO Lucas 09 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 59.32 431 28.92 30.40
20. VIDAL MARTÍN Rubén 09 01353 - C.D.E. Vallmont V.Pardillo 59.35 431 28.50 30.85
21. DORMIDO CABALLERO Nicolas06 C.D.Black Marlins Jerez Swim 59.85 420 28.91 30.94
22. VÁZQUEZ MATA Rodrigo 10 01353 - C.D.E. Vallmont V.Pardillo 1:00.44 408 28.35 32.09
23. BECERRIL ANDRES Juan Jose10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:00.85 400 29.05 31.80
24. IGLESIAS DIANA Pelayo 08 C.N. Aviles 1:01.80 381 29.71 32.09
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XXXVIII TROFEO LA MAGDALENA
Aviles, 3 - 4/1/2025

Prueba 21, Masc., 100m Libre, Abs.

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

25. ARANDA GONZALEZ Raul 04 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:01.88 380 29.19 32.69
26. GÓMEZ SÁNCHEZ Alejandro 09 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:02.17 375 29.37 32.80
27. FERNÁNDEZ LÁZARO Hugo 09 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:02.40 371 30.66 31.74
28. BLANCO GUTIERREZ Adrián 11 01353 - C.D.E. Vallmont V.Pardillo 1:02.42 370 29.49 32.93
29. COTO GOMEZ Izan 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:02.72 365 30.45 32.27
30. MERELLO CARRIZO Javier 08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:03.24 356 31.28 31.96
31. LOPEZ FERRER Diego 10 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur 1:03.28 355 30.53 32.75
32. FERNANDEZ PARRA Pablo 08 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:03.61 350 29.87 33.74
33. LLINARES CARDENAL Diego 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:03.70 348 31.97 31.73
34. PRIETO GUIJOSA Javier 11 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:04.48 336 30.68 33.80
35. ALONSO IGLESIAS Jorge 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:04.60 334 30.42 34.18
36. ALVAREZ ANDUJAR Marcos 10 C.N. Aviles 1:04.77 331 30.13 34.64
37. ANSON CANO Iñigo 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:06.85 301 31.97 34.88
38. CID MORALES Adrian 09 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:07.53 292 31.68 35.85
39. CARCHRNILLA CORTEZ Diego10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:07.78 289 32.56 35.22
40. MAYORAL FERNANDEZ A. 09 C.N. Aviles 1:08.25 283 33.16 35.09
41. GUTIERREZ GIRON Victor 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:09.70 266 32.58 37.12
42. SALVADOR CABRERA David 11 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon 1:10.07 262 33.44 36.63
43. VILLAVERDE MUÑOZ Marcos 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:10.17 260 33.86 36.31
44. CASTAÑEDA MENCIA Alvaro 11 01353 - C.D.E. Vallmont V.Pardillo 1:10.35 258 32.85 37.50
45. CALVO FORTEA Rodrigo 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:10.65 255 33.34 37.31
46. ANDRES MEMBRILLA Pablo 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:11.22 249 34.51 36.71
47. ANDRES MEMBRILLA Aitor 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:11.66 245 34.38 37.28
48. RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ Javier 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:12.02 241 34.70 37.32
49. BERROCAL CARBALLERA F. 07 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:13.43 227 33.57 39.86
50. ALVAREZ LEON Gabriel 10 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:13.72 225 35.42 38.30
51. EIRIS VIÑA Álvaro 10 E.N. Corvera 1:14.88 214 36.26 38.62
52. PEREZ GRANDA Pablo 11 C.N. Aviles 1:15.73 207 37.17 38.56
53. MARTINEZ COSTA MANUEL 09 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:17.90 190 35.14 42.76

DSQ JALDON SANCHEZ Alfonso 09 00827 - A.D. Rivas Natación
DSA - DESC. SALIDA ANTICIPADA

DSQ ALONSO GONZALEZ Carlos 09 C.N. Aviles
DSA - DESC. SALIDA ANTICIPADA

Baja FERNANDEZ VALIENTE M. 08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur
Baja BARCIA MORO Alvaro 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo
Baja GONZALEZ ARIAS Ignacio 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo


